DIS Digital Conference System
PI 6000 Power Inserter
PI 6000 Power Inserter
• Small size
• Applies additional power to DCS-LAN
Description
In connection with the PS CU Power Supply, the PI 6000 Power
Inserter is used to provide additional power capacity for up to 40
conference units or interpreter units or up to 80 channel selectors in
one chain connected to the DCS-LAN.
.
.
Features
The PS CU Power Supply has  the following
main features:
• Lockable connection to powered unit
• Designed for standalone use or built into a
19”rack front plate
Schematics
Specifications
How To Order
Electrical
DC input  48V 3A max
DC output 48V 3A max. for DCS-
LAN
Approvals  CE
Mechanical
Dimensions 86(W) x 37(H) x 120(D)
mm
DCS-LAN Two RJ45 female
sockets (loop through)
Power Socket
Lockable 3 pin  socket
for connection to PS CU
Power Supply
Weight 350 g
PI 6000 Power Inserter  14 11 05820
Shure Incorporated
5800 West Touhy Avenue
Niles, IL 60714-4608
USA
Tel. +1 847 600 2000
Fax + 1 847 600 1212 (USA)
Fax + 1 847 600 6446
Danish Interpretation
Systems A/S
Vestre Teglgade 12
DK-2450 Copenhagen SV
Denmark
Tel. +45 33 85 40 40
Fax +45 33 85 40 41
DIS Middle East
LOB 15; Office 221
Jebel-Ali Free Zone
P.O. Box 17343
UAE
Tel. +971 4 88 71 915
Fax +971 4 88 71 897
DIS Asia Pacific
1497 Soi Latphrao 94
(Town In Town 3/2)
Latphrao Rd. Plubpla
Wangtonglang
Bangkok 10310
Thailand
Tel. +662 559 3420
Fax +662 559 3424
www.shure.com @2013 Shure Incorporated  www.dis.cc